
CCBC Catonsville (5-11, 1-5) -vs- Harford Community College (9-10, 5-4)
01/14/26 at APGFCU Arena

 
 

 
 
CCBC Catonsville 70

Harford Community College 86

Date: 01/14/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 150
Site: APGFCU Arena

Score By Period 1 2 Total
CCBC Catonsville 29 41 70
Harford Community College 41 45 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Yassir Supreme * 38 9-15 1-1 1-1 1-8 9 1 1 6 1 1 20
5 Kamren Hayes * 35 7-21 3-7 1-2 3-9 12 1 1 1 0 2 18
30 Khalil Montgomery * 34 5-8 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 2 0 0 12
24 Messiah Anderson * 26 3-8 1-3 0-3 1-1 2 3 2 4 0 3 7
10 David McKay-Samuels * 20 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 2 0 0
1 DJ Thomas 22 3-9 1-6 1-1 1-1 2 4 2 2 0 0 8
23 Alpha Thiam 20 1-3 1-2 2-2 1-2 3 3 2 0 0 0 5
4 Eric Forman 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 Amarian Joseph 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 28-66 9-22 5-9 8-25 33 18 9 15 3 6 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-31   38.71% 4-10   40.00% 1-1   100.00%
Second Half 16-35   45.71% 5-12   41.67% 4-8   50.00%
Total 28-66   42.4% 9-22   40.9% 5-9   55.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Justus Stanton * 29 8-13 5-7 1-4 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 22
3 Tony Pope * 30 4-12 2-6 1-2 1-3 4 0 4 0 0 0 11
11 Junior Tutuwan * 28 3-8 0-1 3-3 1-1 2 4 2 3 0 1 9
30 Trevon Morgan * 17 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-6 7 1 0 1 0 1 3
22 Israel Bosenge * 15 1-3 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 3 2
4 Tre Powell 25 7-9 7-9 1-3 0-4 4 3 1 0 1 0 22
20 Theo Hess 22 2-4 1-2 6-6 3-4 7 2 1 1 2 1 11
24 Donovan Peterson 7 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 3
13 Elijah Fonotia 8 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 2
1 Roy Palmer 14 0-1 0-0 1-4 0-2 2 1 6 1 0 2 1
2 Jacobi Harper 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Darion Parris 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Josh Butler 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 28-61 15-28 15-28 8-27 35 16 16 10 3 8 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-36   38.89% 7-16   43.75% 6-6   100.00%
Second Half 14-25   56.00% 8-12   66.67% 9-22   40.91%
Total 28-61   45.9% 15-28   53.6% 15-28   53.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 39
Largest Lead: 24 2nd-
08:43



1st Half Box Score
CCBC Catonsville 29

Harford Community College 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Yassir Supreme 20 5-10 0-0 1-1 1-4 5 1 0 5 0 1 11
5 Kamren Hayes 20 3-10 1-3 0-0 1-6 7 0 1 1 0 0 7
30 Khalil Montgomery 16 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
24 Messiah Anderson 15 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 4 0 2 3
10 David McKay-Samuels 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 DJ Thomas 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0
23 Alpha Thiam 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
4 Eric Forman 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Amarian Joseph 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-31 4-10 1-1 3-14 17 4 6 11 0 3 29
38.7% 40.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Justus Stanton 17 4-7 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
3 Tony Pope 16 2-8 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 0 5
11 Junior Tutuwan 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 2 0 0 2
30 Trevon Morgan 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
22 Israel Bosenge 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 2 0
4 Tre Powell 11 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 1 0 9
20 Theo Hess 11 2-4 1-2 6-6 2-1 3 0 1 1 1 1 11
24 Donovan Peterson 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 2
13 Elijah Fonotia 6 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
1 Roy Palmer 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 2 0
2 Jacobi Harper 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Darion Parris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Josh Butler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 14-36 7-16 6-6 4-14 18 7 10 6 2 6 41
38.9% 43.8% 100.0%



2nd Half Box Score
CCBC Catonsville 41

Harford Community College 45

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Yassir Supreme 18 4-5 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 1 1 0 9
5 Kamren Hayes 15 4-11 2-4 1-2 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 2 11
30 Khalil Montgomery 18 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 2 0 0 7
24 Messiah Anderson 11 2-4 0-0 0-3 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 1 4
10 David McKay-Samuels 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
1 DJ Thomas 13 3-6 1-4 1-1 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 0 8
23 Alpha Thiam 13 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 3 1 0 0 0 2
4 Eric Forman 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Amarian Joseph 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 16-35 5-12 4-8 5-11 16 14 3 4 3 3 41
45.7% 41.7% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Justus Stanton 12 4-6 3-4 1-4 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 12
3 Tony Pope 14 2-4 1-2 1-2 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 6
11 Junior Tutuwan 18 2-5 0-1 3-3 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 1 7
30 Trevon Morgan 7 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
22 Israel Bosenge 5 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
4 Tre Powell 14 4-4 4-4 1-3 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 13
20 Theo Hess 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 1 0 0
24 Donovan Peterson 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
13 Elijah Fonotia 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Roy Palmer 9 0-1 0-0 1-4 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 0 1
2 Jacobi Harper 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Darion Parris 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Josh Butler 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 102 14-25 8-12 9-22 4-13 17 9 6 4 1 2 45
56.0% 66.7% 40.9%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: CCBC Catonsville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Harford Community College
19:40 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by POPE,TONY

-- ASSIST  by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,MESSIAH 19:25

19:23 STEAL  by MORGAN,TREVON
19:22 TURNOVER  by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR

MISS JUMPER by SUPREME,YASSIR 19:05
-- REBOUND DEF by BOSENGE,ISRAEL

FOUL  by SUPREME,YASSIR 19:03
18:38 MISS JUMPER by STANTON,JUSTUS

REBOUND DEF by MCKAY-SAMUELS,DAVID --
MISS JUMPER by HAYES,KAMREN 18:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,TREVON
18:13 MISS LAYUP by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:01 0-6 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by STANTON,JUSTUS

-- ASSIST  by BOSENGE,ISRAEL
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,MESSIAH 17:41

17:35 MISS 3PTR by POPE,TONY
REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,KHALIL --
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,MESSIAH 17:24

-- REBOUND DEF by POPE,TONY
17:13 MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,TREVON

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MESSIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by SUPREME,YASSIR(in the paint) 16:55 2-6 H 4

16:24 MISS LAYUP by POPE,TONY
REBOUND DEF by SUPREME,YASSIR --
MISS JUMPER by SUPREME,YASSIR 16:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,TREVON
15:53 MISS LAYUP by BOSENGE,ISRAEL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:45 MISS JUMPER by BOSENGE,ISRAEL

REBOUND DEF by HAYES,KAMREN --
GOOD LAYUP by SUPREME,YASSIR(in the paint) 15:34 4-6 H 2
ASSIST  by HAYES,KAMREN --

15:08 MISS JUMPER by POPE,TONY
REBOUND DEF by SUPREME,YASSIR --
GOOD JUMPER by HAYES,KAMREN 14:59 6-6

14:36 6-9 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by STANTON,JUSTUS
-- ASSIST  by POPE,TONY

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,MESSIAH 14:20
-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,TREVON

14:01 6-12 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,TRE
MISS JUMPER by HAYES,KAMREN 13:54

-- REBOUND DEF by POPE,TONY
FOUL  by FORMAN,ERIC 13:45

13:45 6-13 H 7 GOOD FT by HESS,THEO
13:45 6-14 H 8 GOOD FT by HESS,THEO

SUB IN by FORMAN,ERIC 13:45
SUB IN by THOMAS,DJ 13:45
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MESSIAH 13:45
SUB OUT by MCKAY-SAMUELS,DAVID 13:45

13:45 SUB IN by PETERSON,DONOVAN
13:45 SUB IN by HESS,THEO
13:45 SUB IN by POWELL,TRE
13:45 SUB OUT by MORGAN,TREVON
13:45 SUB OUT by BOSENGE,ISRAEL
13:45 SUB OUT by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DJ 13:34



-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,DONOVAN
13:23 MISS LAYUP by STANTON,JUSTUS

REBOUND DEF by SUPREME,YASSIR --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DJ 13:18

-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,TRE
FOUL  by THOMAS,DJ 13:09

13:09 6-15 H 9 GOOD FT by HESS,THEO
13:09 6-16 H 10 GOOD FT by HESS,THEO

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:09
13:09 SUB IN by PALMER,ROY
13:09 SUB OUT by STANTON,JUSTUS

GOOD 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,KHALIL 12:44 9-16 H 7
ASSIST  by THOMAS,DJ --

12:29 9-18 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by HESS,THEO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PALMER,ROY

MISS LAYUP by SUPREME,YASSIR 12:12
12:12 BLOCK  by POWELL,TRE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by ANDERSON,MESSIAH 12:11
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,KHALIL 12:11
MISS LAYUP by HAYES,KAMREN 12:06

-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,TRE
11:57 9-21 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by HESS,THEO

-- ASSIST  by POPE,TONY
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,DJ 11:40
SUB IN by MCKAY-SAMUELS,DAVID 11:40
SUB OUT by FORMAN,ERIC 11:40

11:40 SUB IN by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR
11:40 SUB OUT by POPE,TONY
11:19 MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,DONOVAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HESS,THEO
11:14 9-24 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,TRE

-- ASSIST  by HESS,THEO
MISS 3PTR by HAYES,KAMREN 11:05
REBOUND OFF by MCKAY-SAMUELS,DAVID --

11:01 FOUL  by PETERSON,DONOVAN
10:58 FOUL  by PETERSON,DONOVAN

TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,MESSIAH 10:55
10:53 STEAL  by PALMER,ROY
10:49 9-26 H 17 GOOD DUNK by PETERSON,DONOVAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PALMER,ROY
10:36 FOUL  by POWELL,TRE

SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,KHALIL 10:36
SUB OUT by HAYES,KAMREN 10:36

10:36 SUB IN by STANTON,JUSTUS
10:36 SUB OUT by POWELL,TRE
10:31 FOUL  by PETERSON,DONOVAN
10:31 SUB IN by BOSENGE,ISRAEL
10:31 SUB OUT by PETERSON,DONOVAN

TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,MESSIAH 10:28
10:27 STEAL  by BOSENGE,ISRAEL
10:22 MISS LAYUP by HESS,THEO

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by HAYES,KAMREN 10:21
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MESSIAH 10:21

10:16 9-28 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR
-- ASSIST  by PALMER,ROY

TURNOVER  by HAYES,KAMREN 09:57
09:55 STEAL  by BOSENGE,ISRAEL
09:45 MISS 3PTR by STANTON,JUSTUS

REBOUND DEF by HAYES,KAMREN --
SUB IN by THIAM,ALPHA 09:35



SUB IN by ANDERSON,MESSIAH 09:35
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DJ 09:35
SUB OUT by MCKAY-SAMUELS,DAVID 09:35

09:35 SUB IN by MORGAN,TREVON
09:35 SUB OUT by HESS,THEO

MISS JUMPER by HAYES,KAMREN 09:31
-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,TREVON

09:21 MISS JUMPER by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR
-- REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,TREVON

09:18 TURNOVER  by HESS,THEO
TURNOVER  by SUPREME,YASSIR 09:03

08:45 TURNOVER  by PALMER,ROY
STEAL  by ANDERSON,MESSIAH 08:43
GOOD LAYUP by SUPREME,YASSIR(in the paint) 08:37 11-28 H 17

08:09 TURNOVER  by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR
08:09 SUB IN by POWELL,TRE
08:09 SUB IN by POPE,TONY
08:09 SUB OUT by PALMER,ROY
08:09 SUB OUT by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR

MISS JUMPER by SUPREME,YASSIR 08:00
-- REBOUND DEF by POPE,TONY

07:50 11-31 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,TRE
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,MESSIAH 07:29 14-31 H 17
ASSIST  by THIAM,ALPHA --

07:19 TURNOVER  by BOSENGE,ISRAEL
STEAL  by SUPREME,YASSIR 07:18
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,MESSIAH 07:08
REBOUND OFF by HAYES,KAMREN --
TURNOVER  by SUPREME,YASSIR 07:00

07:00 SUB IN by HESS,THEO
07:00 SUB OUT by BOSENGE,ISRAEL
06:44 MISS 3PTR by POWELL,TRE

REBOUND DEF by HAYES,KAMREN --
MISS JUMPER by SUPREME,YASSIR 06:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by HAYES,KAMREN 06:25 17-31 H 14
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,MESSIAH --

05:55 MISS 3PTR by POPE,TONY
-- REBOUND OFF by HESS,THEO
-- ASSIST  by POWELL,TRE

05:45 17-33 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by STANTON,JUSTUS(in the paint)
05:42 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
05:42 SUB IN by FONOTIA,ELIJAH
05:42 SUB OUT by MORGAN,TREVON

TURNOVER  by SUPREME,YASSIR 05:38
05:37 STEAL  by HESS,THEO

FOUL  by ANDERSON,MESSIAH 05:30
05:30 17-34 H 17 GOOD FT by HESS,THEO
05:30 17-35 H 18 GOOD FT by HESS,THEO

TURNOVER  by SUPREME,YASSIR 05:21
05:19 STEAL  by PALMER,ROY
05:11 17-37 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by POPE,TONY(in the paint)

SUB IN by THOMAS,DJ 05:08
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,KHALIL 05:08
MISS JUMPER by HAYES,KAMREN 05:02

-- REBOUND DEF by FONOTIA,ELIJAH
04:54 TURNOVER  by FONOTIA,ELIJAH

STEAL  by ANDERSON,MESSIAH 04:52
04:38 FOUL  by POWELL,TRE

TURNOVER  by SUPREME,YASSIR 04:34
04:27 MISS 3PTR by HESS,THEO

REBOUND DEF by THIAM,ALPHA --



GOOD 3PTR by THIAM,ALPHA 04:07 20-37 H 17
ASSIST  by THOMAS,DJ --

03:49 MISS JUMPER by POPE,TONY
REBOUND DEF by SUPREME,YASSIR --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,DJ 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by PALMER,ROY
03:34 MISS 3PTR by POPE,TONY

REBOUND DEF by HAYES,KAMREN --
GOOD LAYUP by SUPREME,YASSIR(in the paint) 03:22 22-37 H 15
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,MESSIAH --

03:02 MISS 3PTR by POWELL,TRE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:00 FOUL  by FONOTIA,ELIJAH
SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,KHALIL 03:00
SUB IN by MCKAY-SAMUELS,DAVID 03:00
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MESSIAH 03:00
SUB OUT by THIAM,ALPHA 03:00
MISS 3PTR by HAYES,KAMREN 02:50
REBOUND OFF by SUPREME,YASSIR --
GOOD LAYUP by SUPREME,YASSIR(in the paint) 02:45 24-37 H 13

02:45 FOUL  by FONOTIA,ELIJAH
GOOD FT by SUPREME,YASSIR 02:45 25-37 H 12

02:27 MISS 3PTR by FONOTIA,ELIJAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR

02:21 25-39 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by FONOTIA,ELIJAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR

GOOD JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,KHALIL 02:05 27-39 H 12
01:46 MISS JUMPER by FONOTIA,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by HAYES,KAMREN --
GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,KAMREN(in the paint) 01:36 29-39 H 10

01:12 29-41 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by STANTON,JUSTUS
MISS LAYUP by MCKAY-SAMUELS,DAVID 00:40

00:40 BLOCK  by HESS,THEO
-- REBOUND DEF by HESS,THEO

00:10 MISS 3PTR by FONOTIA,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by HAYES,KAMREN --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: CCBC Catonsville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Harford Community College
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,MESSIAH 19:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BOSENGE,ISRAEL
19:45 MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,TREVON

BLOCK  by MCKAY-SAMUELS,DAVID 19:45
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:45 TURNOVER  by MORGAN,TREVON
MISS JUMPER by HAYES,KAMREN 19:35

-- REBOUND DEF by STANTON,JUSTUS
19:27 29-43 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by STANTON,JUSTUS

GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,KHALIL(in the paint) 19:17 31-43 H 12
FOUL  by MCKAY-SAMUELS,DAVID 18:49

18:49 31-44 H 13 GOOD FT by MORGAN,TREVON
18:49 MISS FT by MORGAN,TREVON

REBOUND DEF by SUPREME,YASSIR --
GOOD JUMPER by SUPREME,YASSIR 18:23 33-44 H 11

17:50 33-47 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by STANTON,JUSTUS
GOOD 3PTR by SUPREME,YASSIR 17:38 36-47 H 11
ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,KHALIL --

17:13 MISS JUMPER by STANTON,JUSTUS
BLOCK  by MCKAY-SAMUELS,DAVID 17:13
REBOUND DEF by MCKAY-SAMUELS,DAVID --



TURNOVER  by SUPREME,YASSIR 17:06
17:04 STEAL  by BOSENGE,ISRAEL
17:01 36-49 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,TREVON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STANTON,JUSTUS
SUB IN by THIAM,ALPHA 17:01
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MESSIAH 17:01

16:38 FOUL  by MORGAN,TREVON
MISS 3PTR by HAYES,KAMREN 16:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,TREVON
FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,KHALIL 16:31

16:20 TURNOVER  by BOSENGE,ISRAEL
STEAL  by HAYES,KAMREN 16:17
GOOD LAYUP by SUPREME,YASSIR(in the paint) 16:10 38-49 H 11

15:46 MISS 3PTR by STANTON,JUSTUS
-- REBOUND OFF by STANTON,JUSTUS

FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,KHALIL 15:33
15:33 MISS FT by BOSENGE,ISRAEL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:33 MISS FT by BOSENGE,ISRAEL

-- REBOUND OFF by POPE,TONY
15:33 SUB IN by HESS,THEO
15:33 SUB OUT by MORGAN,TREVON
15:21 38-51 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BOSENGE,ISRAEL(in the paint)

FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,KHALIL 15:13
TURNOVER  by MONTGOMERY,KHALIL 15:13

15:13 SUB IN by POWELL,TRE
15:13 SUB OUT by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR
14:58 MISS LAYUP by POPE,TONY

-- REBOUND OFF by HESS,THEO
14:50 38-53 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by POPE,TONY

GOOD 3PTR by HAYES,KAMREN 14:35 41-53 H 12
ASSIST  by THIAM,ALPHA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:32
SUB IN by THOMAS,DJ 14:32
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,KHALIL 14:32

14:32 SUB IN by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR
14:32 SUB OUT by BOSENGE,ISRAEL
14:16 41-56 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by STANTON,JUSTUS

-- ASSIST  by POPE,TONY
MISS 3PTR by HAYES,KAMREN 13:59

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:30 41-59 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,TRE

-- ASSIST  by POPE,TONY
MISS LAYUP by THIAM,ALPHA 13:06

-- REBOUND DEF by HESS,THEO
12:56 41-62 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,TRE

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DJ(in the paint) 12:37 43-62 H 19
FOUL  by THOMAS,DJ 12:13

12:13 MISS FT by POWELL,TRE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:13 MISS FT by POWELL,TRE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:13 43-63 H 20 GOOD FT by POWELL,TRE
SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,KHALIL 12:13
SUB IN by ANDERSON,MESSIAH 12:13
SUB OUT by HAYES,KAMREN 12:13
SUB OUT by MCKAY-SAMUELS,DAVID 12:13

12:13 SUB IN by PALMER,ROY
12:13 SUB OUT by POPE,TONY

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DJ(in the paint) 12:02 45-63 H 18
12:02 FOUL  by POWELL,TRE

GOOD FT by THOMAS,DJ 12:02 46-63 H 17



11:42 46-66 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,TRE
-- ASSIST  by PALMER,ROY

11:26 FOUL  by PALMER,ROY
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,DJ 11:17

11:16 STEAL  by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR
11:13 MISS LAYUP by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR

-- REBOUND OFF by STANTON,JUSTUS
FOUL  by THIAM,ALPHA 10:57
SUB IN by HAYES,KAMREN 10:57
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MESSIAH 10:57

10:53 46-68 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PALMER,ROY

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DJ 10:46
REBOUND OFF by THIAM,ALPHA --
MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,KHALIL 10:34

-- REBOUND DEF by HESS,THEO
FOUL  by THIAM,ALPHA 10:22

10:22 46-69 H 23 GOOD FT by STANTON,JUSTUS
10:22 MISS FT by STANTON,JUSTUS

REBOUND DEF by THIAM,ALPHA --
MISS LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,KHALIL 10:13

10:13 BLOCK  by HESS,THEO
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:13 SUB IN by PETERSON,DONOVAN
10:13 SUB OUT by STANTON,JUSTUS

GOOD 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,KHALIL 10:10 49-69 H 20
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 10:07

09:48 MISS JUMPER by PALMER,ROY
REBOUND DEF by HAYES,KAMREN --
MISS JUMPER by HAYES,KAMREN 09:36
REBOUND OFF by HAYES,KAMREN --
MISS LAYUP by HAYES,KAMREN 09:32

-- REBOUND DEF by HESS,THEO
09:21 49-71 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR(in the paint)

FOUL  by THIAM,ALPHA 09:20
09:20 49-72 H 23 GOOD FT by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR

SUB IN by ANDERSON,MESSIAH 09:20
SUB IN by MCKAY-SAMUELS,DAVID 09:20
SUB OUT by THIAM,ALPHA 09:20
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DJ 09:20

09:15 FOUL  by HESS,THEO
MISS FT by ANDERSON,MESSIAH 09:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ANDERSON,MESSIAH 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR
09:05 TURNOVER  by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR

STEAL  by HAYES,KAMREN 09:04
GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,KAMREN(in the paint) 09:03 51-72 H 21

08:43 51-75 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,TRE
-- ASSIST  by PALMER,ROY

MISS LAYUP by HAYES,KAMREN 08:21
REBOUND OFF by HAYES,KAMREN --
GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,KAMREN(in the paint) 08:08 53-75 H 22

08:06 MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by HAYES,KAMREN --

07:55 FOUL  by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR
SUB IN by THIAM,ALPHA 07:55
SUB IN by THOMAS,DJ 07:55
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,KHALIL 07:55
SUB OUT by MCKAY-SAMUELS,DAVID 07:55
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,MESSIAH(in the paint) 07:52 55-75 H 20

07:52 FOUL  by HESS,THEO



SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,KHALIL 07:52
SUB OUT by HAYES,KAMREN 07:52

07:52 SUB IN by POPE,TONY
07:52 SUB OUT by PETERSON,DONOVAN

FOUL  by THOMAS,DJ 07:21
07:21 55-76 H 21 GOOD FT by POPE,TONY
07:21 MISS FT by POPE,TONY

REBOUND DEF by SUPREME,YASSIR --
MISS 3PTR by THIAM,ALPHA 07:08
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,MESSIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,MESSIAH(in the paint) 07:03 57-76 H 19

07:03 FOUL  by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR
MISS FT by ANDERSON,MESSIAH 07:03

-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,TRE
06:39 57-79 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by POPE,TONY
06:35 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DJ 06:24
-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,TRE

06:00 MISS 3PTR by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR
REBOUND DEF by SUPREME,YASSIR --
GOOD LAYUP by SUPREME,YASSIR(in the paint) 05:57 59-79 H 20
SUB IN by HAYES,KAMREN 05:40
SUB OUT by THIAM,ALPHA 05:40

05:35 MISS 3PTR by POPE,TONY
REBOUND DEF by HAYES,KAMREN --

05:25 FOUL  by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR
GOOD FT by HAYES,KAMREN 05:25 60-79 H 19
MISS FT by HAYES,KAMREN 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,TREVON
FOUL  by ANDERSON,MESSIAH 04:57

04:57 60-80 H 20 GOOD FT by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR
04:57 60-81 H 21 GOOD FT by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR

MISS JUMPER by HAYES,KAMREN 04:39
-- REBOUND DEF by PALMER,ROY

FOUL  by ANDERSON,MESSIAH 04:37
04:37 MISS FT by PALMER,ROY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:37 60-82 H 22 GOOD FT by PALMER,ROY

SUB IN by THIAM,ALPHA 04:37
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MESSIAH 04:37
GOOD 3PTR by HAYES,KAMREN 04:18 63-82 H 19
ASSIST  by SUPREME,YASSIR --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 04:15

04:15 SUB IN by MORGAN,TREVON
04:15 SUB OUT by HESS,THEO

FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,KHALIL 03:53
03:53 MISS FT by PALMER,ROY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:53 MISS FT by PALMER,ROY

REBOUND DEF by SUPREME,YASSIR --
MISS LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,KHALIL 03:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:42 FOUL  by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR
GOOD FT by THIAM,ALPHA 03:42 64-82 H 18
GOOD FT by THIAM,ALPHA 03:42 65-82 H 17

03:42 SUB IN by STANTON,JUSTUS
03:42 SUB OUT by PALMER,ROY
03:17 MISS LAYUP by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR

BLOCK  by SUPREME,YASSIR 03:17
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:12 65-85 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by STANTON,JUSTUS
MISS JUMPER by SUPREME,YASSIR 02:58



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by HAYES,KAMREN 02:16

02:16 MISS FT by STANTON,JUSTUS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:16 MISS FT by STANTON,JUSTUS
REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,KHALIL --
GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,KHALIL(in the paint) 02:05 67-85 H 18

01:48 TURNOVER  by FONOTIA,ELIJAH
STEAL  by ANDERSON,MESSIAH 01:47
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,MESSIAH 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,DONOVAN
FOUL  by THOMAS,DJ 01:39

01:39 67-86 H 19 GOOD FT by PETERSON,DONOVAN
SUB IN by ANDERSON,MESSIAH 01:39
SUB IN by FORMAN,ERIC 01:39
SUB IN by JOSEPH,AMARIAN 01:39
SUB OUT by HAYES,KAMREN 01:39
SUB OUT by SUPREME,YASSIR 01:39
SUB OUT by THIAM,ALPHA 01:39

01:38 SUB IN by BUTLER,JOSH
01:38 SUB IN by HARPER,JACOBI
01:38 SUB IN by PETERSON,DONOVAN
01:38 SUB IN by PARRIS,DARION
01:38 SUB IN by FONOTIA,ELIJAH
01:38 SUB OUT by STANTON,JUSTUS
01:38 SUB OUT by POWELL,TRE
01:38 SUB OUT by POPE,TONY
01:38 SUB OUT by MORGAN,TREVON
01:38 SUB OUT by TUTUWAN,JUNIOR
01:37 MISS FT by PETERSON,DONOVAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,AMARIAN 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by PARRIS,DARION
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DJ 01:17
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DJ --
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,DJ 01:07 70-86 H 16

00:49 MISS 3PTR by HARPER,JACOBI
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DJ --
TURNOVER  by MONTGOMERY,KHALIL 00:28


